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ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
APPOINTMENT OF HANDICAPPED PERSONS IN RAILWAYS
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways follow Government of India instructions in regard to appointment of handicapped persons in various categories of jobs, in letter and spirit;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of handicapped persons appointed by the Railways during the last three years;

(d) the number of vacant posts reserved for handicapped as on date;and

(e) the action being taken by the Railways to fill them?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. 3% vacancies against direct recruitment quota to Group 'A', 'B', 'C' and 'D' on the Railways are reserved for disabled persons in various categories.

(c) to (e): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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